

28.11.2022: xəbər

Staff member of the English Language and Literature Department visits Dumlupınar University

Dr Milana Abbasova the acting head of the department of English Language and Literature of Khazar University visited Dumlupınar University, Kutahya, Turkiye on November 14-18, being nominated for the Erasmus+ Staff Mobility (KA107) project. During her fruitful visit, she had a meeting with the whole staff and the head of the Department of English at Dumlupınar University. They discussed future possible collaborations and shared their views and experiences on how to develop English language learning and make the learning process more interesting. As a part of the program, Dr Milana Abbasova lectured for eight hours and participated in several classes as a listener.

At the end of the program, Dr Milana Abbasova was awarded a certificate and had a final meeting with the faculty members and head.

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin koordinatoru Dumlupınar Universitetində

Xəzər Universiteti İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin koordinatoru Dr. Milana Abbasova noyabrın 14-18-də Erasmus+ Personal Mobility (KA107) layihəsi çərçivəsində Türkiyənin Kütahya şəhərində Dumlupınar Universitetində olmuşdur. Səfər zamanı o, Dumlupınar Universiteti İngilis dili departamentinin müdiri Prof. Ayhan Karaman və digər əməkdaşlarla görüşlər keçirib. Görüşlərdə gələcək əməkdaşlıq, ingilis dilinin tədrisini inkişaf etdirmək və təlim prosesini daha maraqlı etmək imkanları müzakirə olunub, həmkarlar bu barədə öz fikir və təcrübələrini bölüşüblər. Proqram çərçivəsində Milana Abbasova səkkiz saatlıq mühazirə söyləmiş və bir neçə dərstdə dinləyici kimi iştirak etmişdir.

Proqramın sonunda Milana Abbasova fakültənin rəhbəri və professor-müəllim heyəti ilə yekun görüşdə sertifikatla təltif olunub.

